
     
 
 

 
 

 ORANGE ROUTE  
Aldi (London Rd) / Scotby / Durranhill 
/ Lakeland Gate / Croft Rd 

WHS01 

1 Opposite Aldi, London Road 7.40 

2 Edgehill Road bus stop  
(end of Warnell Drive) 

7.42 

3 Holme Fauld 7.50 

4 Scotby Road (Layby) 7.52 

5 Scotby School 7.53 

6 Durranhill (bus stop in circle at 
Cumrew Close) 7.56 

7 Durranhill Road (mini roundabout 
before Eastern Way Bridge) 7.59 

8 Victoria Road/Eden Park Crescent 8.01 

9 Lakeland Gate 8.03 

10 End of Croft Road 8.13 

11 Linstock Village 8.17 

 William Howard School 8.32 

   

 PURPLE ROUTE  
Greystone Rd / Stanwix / Lowry Hill 
/Kingmoor / Harker / Houghton / 
Brunstock / Linstock 

 

WHS02 

1 Greystone Road/Beehive 7.45 

2 Crown Pub at Stanwix 7.48 

3 Scotland Rd near jct Knowefield Ave 7.50 

4 Lowry Hill 7.55 

5 Kingstown Bus Stop 7.56 

6 Kingmoor Park/Crindledyke Close 7.58 

7 Harker 8.00 

8 Houghton Village Hall 8.05 

9 Tribune Drive 8.07 

10 Near Boot/BP Garage 8.09 

11 Centurions Walk 8.11 

12 Brunstock Road End 8.13 

 William Howard School 8.23 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 RED ROUTE 
Top of London Rd / Cumwhinton Rd / 
Parklands / Scotby  

WHS03 

1 Chertsey Mount 7.45 

2 Opposite Aldi, London Road 7.48 

3 Cumwhinton Road  
(near junction of Edgehill Road) 7.50 

4 Cumwhinton Road (bottom end at 
turn to Garlands Road) 7.52 

5 Parklands Village 7.55 

6 Cumwhinton Road  
(next to Coppice Estate) 

7.57 

7 Cumwhinton Road (Lowther Arms) 8.00 

8 Village Shop, Scotby 8.07 

 William Howard School 8.25 

   

 YELLOW ROUTE  
Carleton / Cumwhinton / Cotehill / 
Wetheral  

WHS04 

1 Opposite Aldi, London Road 7.50 

2 Mally Close 7.52 

3 Opposite Carleton Day Centre 7.54 

4 Cumwhinton Village Shop 7.58 

5 Croft Close/Past Cumwhinton School 7.59 

6 Park Head 8.02 

7 Cotehill Village 8.06 

8 Wetheral Shields 8.10 

9 Storey Homes Estate/  
Wetheral Community Centre 

8.16 

10 Fantails/Wetheral Village Shop 8.18 

11 Wetheral Bowling Green 8.20 

 William Howard School 8.38 
 

Out of Catchment Transport Routes  
(from September 2024) 
 


